

NO. 69364-6-I

**IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I**

THOMAS G. MONTANEY and MARJORIE E. MONTANEY, husband
and wife,

Appellants,

v.

J-M MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.,

Respondent.

2013 JUL 30 PM 4:51
JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Matthew P. Bergman, WSBA #20894
Chandler H. Udo, WSBA #40880
Kaitlin T. Cherf, WSBA #45241
BERGMAN DRAPER LANDENBURG, PLLC
614 First Avenue, Fourth Floor
Seattle, Washington 98104
Tel. (206) 957-9510

Attorneys for Appellants

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION 1

II. ARGUMENT3

 A. JMM Manufactured the Same Products From
 the Same Manufacturing Plant After it
 Purchased Johns-Manville’s PVC and Asbestos
 Cement Pipe Businesses.3

 B. Because there is Evidence Identifying JMM’s
 A/C Pipe Product, It is Reasonable to Infer that
 Mr. Montaney Was Exposed to that Product.4

 C. The Evidence Presented by the Appellants
 Supports the Reasonable Inference that the
 Cedar River Water District Purchased New
 JMM Transite Pipe After January 1, 1983.....9

 D. All of the Arguments and Evidence Presented
 by the Appellants Were Before the Trial Court
 at Summary Judgment.....12

III. CONCLUSION14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Allen v. Asbestos Corp., Ltd.</i> , 138 Wn. App. 564, 157 P.3d 406 (2007).....	1, 2, 6, 7, 8
<i>Berry v. Crown Cork & Seal Co. Inc.</i> , 103 Wn. App. 312, 14 P. 3d 789 (2000).....	1, 2, 5, 6, 7, 8
<i>Lakey v. Puget Sound Energy, Inc.</i> , 176 Wn.2d 909, 923, 296 P.3d 860 (2013).....	13
<i>Lockwood v. A.C. & S., Inc.</i> , 109 Wn. 2d 235, 744 P. 2d 605 (1987).....	1, 2, 5, 7, 8
<i>Martin v. Abbott Labs.</i> , 102 Wn.2d 581, 590, 689 P.2d 368 (1984).....	5
<i>Nigro v. Coca-Cola Bottling, Inc.</i> , 49 Wn.2d 625, 305 P.2d 426 (1957).....	8, 9
<i>Sheehan v. Central Puget Sound Reg'l Transit Auth.</i> , 155 Wn.2d 790, 797, 123 P.3d 88 (2005).....	13
<i>Souraki v. Kyriakos, Inc.</i> , 144 Wn. App. 501, 509, 182 P.3d 985 (2008).....	3, 13, 14
